

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5536/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/10/2010 in WA No.265/200 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAGHPATHY REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY ITS SECY. REV.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mahati, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as
it exists today, until further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master